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MATTER ADDED TO DOCKET. 

 
License/Applicant Attorney’s Appellant Complaints/Charges  Trans. 

No. of 
Pgs. 

Charges/Objections Heard by Administrative 
Law Judge 

Contacts/ 
Objectors 

Date & 
Time 

LYMA, LC 
Big Als 
10 South Street 
Front Royal, VA 22630-2200 
 
License: 038372 
Wine and Beer Off Premises 
 
Administrative Case No.: 
013378476 

 
Rachel Yates, Esq. 
Assoc. Legal Counsel 
 
 
Mark R. Dycio, Esq. 
10533 Main St. 
Fairfax, VA 22030 

 
 
Licensee 

 
1. On June 23, 2023, at approximately 8:12 pm, 

the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a 
person who the licensee knew or had reason 
at the time to believe was less than twenty-
one years of age, in violation of Selections 
4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b. and 4.1-304 A. of the 
Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 
VAC 5-50-20.            

 
 

93 

 
1. On June 23, 2023, at approximately 8:12 

pm, the licensee sold alcoholic 
beverages to a person who the licensee 
knew or had reason at the time to 
believe was less than twenty-one years 
of age, in violation of Selections 4.1-202, 
4.1-225 1.b. and 4.1-304 A. of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 
5-50-20.            

 
K. Weatherholtz 
S. Solodyankin 

02/21/24 
10:00 AM 

AQDUS INC 
Mt. Torrey Convenience 
587 Mt Torrey Rd 
Lyndhurst, VA 22952-2600 
 
License: 753488 
Wine and Beer Off Premises 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013425324 

Maureen Mshar, Esq. 
Assoc. Legal Counsel 
 
 BLE 

1. On 30 September 2023, at approximately 
1817 hours, the licensee sold alcoholic 
beverages to a person who the licensee knew 
or had reason at the time to believe was less 
than twenty-one years of age, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. 
of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 
3 VAC 5-50-20. 

 

58 

1. On 30 September 2023, at approximately 
1817 hours, the licensee sold alcoholic 
beverages to a person who the licensee 
knew or had reason at the time to believe 
was less than twenty-one years of age, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., 
and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 
VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. 

S. Southworth 
R. Davis. Jr. 
T. Duff 

2/21/24 
10:00 AM 
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Malakhi Lounge & Jamaican Restaurant LLC 
Malakhi Lounge & Jamaican Restaurant 
8910 Mathis Ave 
Manassas, VA 20110-5216 
 
License: 093735 
Wine and Beer On and Off Premises 
Mixed Beverage Restaurant 
 
Administrative Case No.: 
013375927 

 
 
Maureen Mshar, Esq. 
Assoc. Legal Counsel 
 
Reginald Henderson, Esq. 
8801 Sudley Rd. 
Manassas, VA 20108-1002 

 
 
 
Licensee 

 
1. The licensee failed or refused to comply with 

a Board Order dated January 10, 2023, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.b. 
of the Code of Virginia. 

 
 

35 

 
1. The licensee failed or refused to comply 

with a Board Order dated January 10, 
2023, in violation of Sections 4.1-202 and 
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia. 

 
J. Barker 
T. Demeria 

02/21/24 
10:00 AM 

 
 

c: Mr. Hugo Mr. Euille Mr. Curtis Ms. LaMotte Communications 
Mr. Sledd Mr. Rubin Mr. Daniel Ms. Intagliato Security 
Mr. Holland Chief Kirby Mr. Flaherty Office of Legal Counsel  

 
CONTACT INFORMATION:  Kristie Miles, Senior Paralegal; Kristie.Miles@VirginiaABC.com; Phone 804-213-4441; Fax 804-213-4731 
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